
Application Assistance Reimbursement Update   Agenda Item 8.c. 
03/19/08 Meeting 

      
     
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    Fiscal Year 2005/2006                               Fiscal Year 2006/2007 
 
 
 

 
*Reimbursement data is understated due to the application processing timeframe which includes incomplete applications, denied incomplete applications that 
were subsequently made complete, and the application appeal process.  EEs may also request reviews of any denied payments and subsequent adjustments are 
then made in the applicable month.  All adjustments increase the total amount reimbursed.  

 
Results To-Date 

 As of February 2008, there are 19,434 active Certified Application Assistants (CAAs) statewide, 145 CAAs became active in February 2008 in comparison to 
151 that became active in January 2008. 

 As of February 2008, there are 2,841active Enrollment Entities (EE) statewide, 45 EEs became active in February 2008 in comparison to 38 that became active 
in January 2008. 

 Approximately 3,319 new CAAs were trained through the online web-based training (WBT) program from February 2005 through February 2008; 113 CAAs 
passed the WBT in February 2008 in comparison to 119 that passed in January 2008. 

Payment Type 
  

July - December 
2007 

January  
2008* 

February    
 2008* 

Fiscal Year 2007/2008 
To-date 

HFP Joint Apps 19,464 2,557 1,597 23,618 
HFP HeApps 12,306 1,958 1,215 15,479 
HFP AER 22,049 3,317 1,616 26,982 
Medi-Cal Joint Apps 5,147 693 663 6,503 
Medi-Cal HeApps 4,860 776 551 6,187 
Total Items Paid 64,593 9,301 5,642 79,536 
Total Paid $3,401,314 $492,390 $299,760 $4,193,464 

Payment Type Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year Monthly 
Average 

HFP Joint Apps 39,201 3,266 
HFP AER 28,787   2,399 
Medi-Cal Joint Apps 13,771 1,148 
Total Items Paid 81,759 6,813 
Total Paid $3,368,275 $280,690 

Payment Type Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year 
Monthly Average 

HFP Joint Apps 33,115 2,760 
HFP HeApps 11,123   927 
HFP AER 34,197 2,850 
Medi-Cal Joint Apps   9,385    782 
Medi-Cal HeApps   5,291    441 
Total Items Paid 93,111 7,759 
Total Paid $4,819,690 $401,641 



HeApps Received Since Increased EE Payments 

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500

6,000

1/1
/20

06
3/1

/20
06

5/1
/20

06
7/1

/20
06

9/1
/20

06
11/

1/2
006

1/1
/20

07
3/1

/20
07

5/1
/20

07
7/1

/20
07

9/1
/20

07
11/

1/2
007

1/1
/20

08

Month HeApps Received

N
um

be
r o

f H
eA

pp
s 

R
ec

ei
ve

d

HeApp Payments 
Increased from $50 

to $60 effective 
7/1/06


